Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. PTO Form 1478 (Rev 09/2006) OMB No. 0651-0009 (Exp 02/28/2021)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 90008874 Filing Date: 06/18/2020

The table below presents the data as entered.

90008874 TRAILSPORT YES YES TRAILSPORT	
YES YES	
YES YES	
YES	
TRAILSPORT	
The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.	
Principal	
APPLICANT INFORMATION	
Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
1-1, 2-Chome, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-Ku	
Tokyo	
Japan	
107-8556	
XXXX	
corporation	
Japan	
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES AND BASIS INFORMATION	
012	
Automobiles and automobile structural parts	
SECTION 1(b)	
Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme	
18223.00589	
XXX	
XXXX	
XX	

FIRM NAME	Pryor Cashman LLP	
STREET	7 Times Square	
СІТҮ	New York	
STATE	New York	
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	United States	
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	10036	
PHONE	212-326-0443	
FAX	212-798-6307	
EMAIL ADDRESS	dfinguerra-ducharme@pryorcashman.com	
OTHER APPOINTED ATTORNEY	Brad D. Rose, Teresa Lee, Philippe Zylberg, Laure Sawaya and Kamilah M. Holder	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION		
NAME	Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme	
FIRM NAME	Pryor Cashman LLP	
STREET	7 Times Square	
СІТУ	New York	
STATE	New York	
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	United States	
ZIP CODE	10036	
PHONE	212-326-0443	
FAX	212-798-6307	
EMAIL ADDRESS	dfinguerra-ducharme@pryorcashman.com	
CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION		
NAME	Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme	
PRIMARY EMAIL ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE	dfinguerra-ducharme@pryorcashman.com	
SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES)	tmdocketing@pryorcashman.com; halexis@pryorcashman.com	
FEE INFORMATION		
APPLICATION FILING OPTION	TEAS Standard	
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1	
APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION PER CLASS	275	
*TOTAL FEES DUE	275	
*TOTAL FEES PAID	275	
SIGNATURE INFORMATION		
SIGNATURE	/Jennifer So/	
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Jennifer So	
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Senior Counsel	
DATE SIGNED	06/18/2020	

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. PTO Form 1478 (Rev 09/2006) OMB No. 0651-0009 (Exp 02/28/2021)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 90008874 Filing Date: 06/18/2020

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: TRAILSPORT (Standard Characters, see mark)

The literal element of the mark consists of TRAILSPORT. The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

The applicant, Honda Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having an address of 1-1, 2-Chome, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-Ku Tokyo 107-8556 Japan XXXX

requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended, for the following:

International Class 012: Automobiles and automobile structural parts

Intent to Use: The applicant has a bona fide intention, and is entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods/services.

The owner's/holder's proposed attorney information: Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme. Other appointed attorneys are Brad D. Rose, Teresa Lee, Philippe Zylberg, Laure Sawaya and Kamilah M. Holder. Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme of Pryor Cashman LLP, is a member of the XX bar, admitted to the bar in XXXX, bar membership no. XXX, and the attorney(s) is located at

7 Times Square New York, New York 10036 United States 212-326-0443(phone) 212-798-6307(fax) dfinguerra-ducharme@pryorcashman.com

The docket/reference number is 18223.00589.

Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme submitted the following statement: The attorney of record is an active member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of a U.S. state, the District of Columbia, or any U.S. Commonwealth or territory.

The applicant hereby appoints Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme of Pryor Cashman LLP 7 Times Square New York New York 10036 United States 212-326-0443(phone) 212-798-6307(fax) dfinguerra-ducharme@pryorcashman.com as applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

The applicant's current Correspondence Information:

Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme PRIMARY EMAIL FOR CORRESPONDENCE: dfinguerra-ducharme@pryorcashman.com SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES): tmdocketing@pryorcashman.com; halexis@pryorcashman.com

Requirement for Email and Electronic Filing: I understand that a valid email address must be maintained by the applicant owner/holder and the applicant owner's/holder's attorney, if appointed, and that all official trademark correspondence must be submitted via the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS).

A fee payment in the amount of \$275 has been submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

Basis:

If the applicant is filing the application based on use in commerce under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a):

- The signatory believes that the applicant is the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered;
- The mark is in use in commerce and was in use in commerce as of the filing date of the application on or in connection with the goods/services in the application;
- The specimen(s) shows the mark as used on or in connection with the goods/services in the application and was used on or in connection with the goods/services in the application as of the application filing date; and
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, the facts recited in the application are accurate.

And/Or

If the applicant is filing the application based on an intent to use the mark in commerce under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b), § 1126(d), and/or § 1126(e):

- The signatory believes that the applicant is entitled to use the mark in commerce;
- The applicant has a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce and had a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce as of the application filing date on or in connection with the goods/services in the application; and
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, the facts recited in the application are accurate.
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, no other persons, except, if applicable, concurrent users, have the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other persons, to cause confusion or mistake, or to deceive.
- To the best of the signatory's knowledge, information, and belief, formed after an inquiry reasonable under the circumstances, the allegations and other factual contentions made above have evidentiary support.
- The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Declaration Signature

Signature: /Jennifer So/ Date: 06/18/2020 Signatory's Name: Jennifer So Signatory's Position: Senior Counsel Payment Sale Number: 90008874 Payment Accounting Date: 06/18/2020

Serial Number: 90008874 Internet Transmission Date: Thu Jun 18 15:30:24 ET 2020 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-XX.XX.XXX.20200618153024400 580-90008874-71024bdac80a15ff53852402ef2 6d5b3a159347257479581387d9c730246e549f-D A-30248993-20200618140613944600

TRAILSPORT